
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012019-2025 

Tender

Refurbishment of Toilet Block, Co-op Car Park, High
Street, Selsey

Selsey Town Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012019

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fab0 

Published 31 March 2025, 2:02pm

Scope 

Description

Refurbishment of the Accessible toilet and the service area together with removal of the stud
wall separating the urinal and unisex toilet to create on larger room as a unisex toilet and the
installation of a fixed, countertop baby changing unit. Sanitary ware to be used is specified in
the tender.

Total value (estimated)

£54,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012019-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012019-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 1 August 2025

1 month, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453000 - Overhaul and refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 April 2025, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 May 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Three copies of the tender response form, price schedule and supporting documents must
be made by POST by the closing date (see the timetable above) to Selsey Town Council, 55
High Street, Selsey PO20 0RB. Tenders MUST be marked "TOILET BLOCK
REFURBISHMENT" but have no other mark to show who it is from. The Council may, after
tenders have been opened following the closing date, request copies by email.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

The contract award will depend on price (50%), at least two references for similar work
(40%) and the possibility of an earlier start and completion date (10%).



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

ITT TOILET BLOCK FINAL 2025.03.31 Publish.pdf

Co-op Car Park Toilets Tender Pricing Schedule 2025.docx

Co-op Car Park Toilets Tender Questionnaire 2025.docx

Contracting authority 

Selsey Town Council

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-390
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-391
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-392


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRLQ-3539-MLZL

55 High Street

Selsey

PO20 0RB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Robin Davison

Telephone: +441243605803

Email: enquiries@selseytowncouncil.gov.uk

Website: http://www.selseytowncouncil.gov.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:enquiries@selseytowncouncil.gov.uk
http://www.selseytowncouncil.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	ITT TOILET BLOCK FINAL 2025.03.31 Publish.pdf
	Co-op Car Park Toilets Tender Pricing Schedule 2025.docx
	Co-op Car Park Toilets Tender Questionnaire 2025.docx

	Contracting authority
	Selsey Town Council


		2025-06-21T14:02:49+0100
	TCPDF




